numbered in the plan or plot thereof sixty-four (64), containing in front or breadth on said East Fell Street thirty (30) feet and
extending of that width southwardly between parallel lines at right angle to said East Fell Street (the westwardly line passing through
the center line of a partition wall of a double dwelling house fronting on East Fell Street), one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet to
a twenty (20) feet wide alley. Bounded northwardly by said East Fell Street, eastwardly by lot numbered sixty-six (66), southwardly
by said alley, and eastwardly by lot numbered sixty-two (62). Improvements consist of eastern half of double dwelling house.